

Dheeraj Kumar Singh vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

01.05.2023

Present : Mr. Arjun, Advocate with the petitioner.

It is 04.30 p.m.

The Court is dictating judgment in a criminal revision petition *vide* Crl. Revision No. 250/2023 titled as '*Smt. Shaheen Parveen vs. State & Ors.*'. To come up for order on **19.05.2023** at 03.00 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.05.2023

NK