

**Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

19.05.2023

Present : The petitioner in person.

The Court wishes to hear fresh address. The Court also wishes to watch video footage in presence of the petitioner in order to comprehend nature of issue involved in this criminal revision petition. The next date before the trial Court is 02.06.2023. To come up for arguments on **21.07.2023**. TCR be sent back and it be called one day before the next date.

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
19.05.2023