

**Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

09.02.2024

Present : None for the revisionist.

The matter is passed-over as there is no appearance on behalf of the revisionist.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
09.02.2024

**It is 11.45 a.m.**

Present : Mr. Baldev Pathania, Proxy Counsel with the revisionist.

TCR not received. The same is despite the fact that explicit directions as well as *robkar* was duly issued in this regard to the *Ahlmad* of the concerned Court.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **27.03.2024**.

**TCR be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.**

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
09.02.2024