

Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

22.10.2024

Present : Mr. Varun Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist.

TCR has not been received.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the revisionist on the ground that due to some personal difficulty, the revisionist would not be in a position to assist the Court today. Further, the Ld. Proxy counsel has submitted that he is not aware of the facts of the present petition.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **06.01.2025**.

TCR be requisitioned one day prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.10.2024