

Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023
Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

03.03.2025

Present : Mr. Varun Gupta, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.

Neither the TCR has been received nor any reply to the notice is forthcoming from the concerned *Ahlmad*.

Accordingly, issue show cause notice to the concerned *Ahlmad* as to why action should not be initiated against him for persistent disobedience of the orders of this Court.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on 30.04.2025.

TCR be requisitioned forthwith.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.03.2025