

Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023
Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

30.04.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.

TCR received.

No reply to the show cause notice issued to the concerned *Ahlmad* is forthcoming.

There is no representation on behalf of the revisionist despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **20.05.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.04.2025

It is 11:00 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Varun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has entered appearance and moved an application for change of date. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that due to prior engagement on 20.05.2025, he would not be in a position to appear before this Court. Accordingly, Ld. Counsel has requested that the date assigned may be altered.

For the reasons stated in the application, arguments addressed and in the interest of justice, let the matter be listed for **21.05.2025**. Consequently, the date assigned earlier *i.e.* 20.05.2025 is hereby ***cancelled***.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.04.2025