

Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

12.01.2026

Present : Mr. Varun Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Deepak Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
The revisionist is present.
None for the State/respondent.

TCR has not been received despite requisition.

Ld. Counsel has filed short notes in compliance of the last order. Copy thereof has been retained on record for Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned to this Court, yet.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **09.03.2026**.

TCR be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.01.2026