

Dheeraj Kumar Singh Vs. Shravan Gupta & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002940-2023

Crl. Revision No. 115/2023

09.03.2026

Present : Mr. Hanu Parashar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Deepak Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

TCR has not been received despite repeated requisitions.

Request for adjournment is made by ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist on the ground that the arguing counsel is indispose today.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **10.06.2026**.

TCR be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.03.2026